2022/10/03 Revise
 CHIP INDUCTORS
MODEL NO  : VSFWI-1008  SERIES
Features :
＊SMD version.
＊Ultra-small size.
＊High SRF and low DCR.
＊Compliant with RoHS and REACH.

NOTE(2)
Q
MIN.
NOTE(1)
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
DCR
(Ω)
MAX.
 Isat.
 (mA)
NOTE(4)
@25°C @125°C
Color Coding
VSFWI-1008-R10 0.10 M 25 930 0.20 1300 1200 860 Brown Black Brown
VSFWI-1008-R12 0.12 M 26 930 0.30 1000 920 660 Brown Red Brown
VSFWI-1008-R15 0.15 M 26 930 0.30 1000 920 660 Brown Green Brown
VSFWI-1008-R18 0.18 M 30 930 0.30 960 880 630 Brown Gray Brown
VSFWI-1008-R20 0.20 M 30 735 0.30 960 880 630 Red Black Brown
VSFWI-1008-R22 0.22 M 27 750 0.40 880 800 570 Red Red Brown
VSFWI-1008-R27 0.27 M 29 700 0.42 900 825 590 Red Violet Brown
VSFWI-1008-R33 0.33 M 30 600 0.42 900 825 590 Orange Orange Brown
VSFWI-1008-R39 0.39 M 30 480 0.45 920 845 605 Orange White Brown
VSFWI-1008-R47 0.47 M 30 470 0.50 920 845 605 Yellow Violet Brown
VSFWI-1008-R56 0.56 M 30 460 0.55 900 825 590 Green Blue Brown
VSFWI-1008-R62 0.62 M 30 460 0.55 900 825 590 Blue Red Brown
VSFWI-1008-R68 0.68 M 30 420 0.55 880 800 575 Blue Gray Brown
VSFWI-1008-R75 0.75 M 30 420 0.55 880 800 575 Blue Gray Brown
VSFWI-1008-R82 0.82 M 30 380 0.65 840 770 550 Gray Red Brown
VSFWI-1008-R91 0.91 M 30 400 0.65 840 770 550 White Brown Brown
VSFWI-1008-1R0 1.0 M 25 300 0.60 800 735 525 Brown Black Red
VSFWI-1008-1R2 1.2 M 25 280 0.74 800 735 525 Brown Red Red
VSFWI-1008-1R5 1.5 M 25 245 0.85 780 715 510 Brown Green Red
VSFWI-1008-1R8 1.8 M 25 240 0.92 780 715 510 Brown Gray Red
VSFWI-1008-2R2 2.2 M 25 205 1.10 760 700 500 Red Red Red
VSFWI-1008-2R7 2.7 M 25 187 1.22 760 700 500 Red Violet Red
VSFWI-1008-3R3 3.3 M 25 165 1.37 740 680 485 Orange Orange Red
VSFWI-1008-3R9 3.9 M 25 144 1.66 700 640 460 Orange White Red
VSFWI-1008-4R7 4.7 M 25 110 1.68 660 600 430 Yellow Violet Red
2022/10/03 Revise
Irms
(mA)
NOTE(5)PART NO
Inductance
(uH)
NOTE(1)
Tolerance
NOTE(2)
Q
MIN.
NOTE(1)
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
DCR
(Ω)
MAX.
 Isat.
 (mA)
NOTE(4) @25°C @125°C
Color Coding
VSFWI-1008-5R6 5.6 K M 25 88 1.75 640 545 260 Green Blue Red
VSFWI-1008-6R8 6.8 K M 25 70 1.85 640 545 260 Blue Gray Red
VSFWI-1008-8R2 8.2 K M 25 57 2.00 600 510 240 Gray Red Red
VSFWI-1008-100 10 K M 25 55 2.32 600 510 240 Brown Black Orange
VSFWI-1008-120 12 K M 15 52 2.99 560 480 230 Brown Red Orange
VSFWI-1008-150 15 K M 15 49 3.42 480 405 190 Brown Green Orange
VSFWI-1008-180 18 K M 15 48 4.65 420 355 170 Brown Gray Orange
VSFWI-1008-220 22 K M 15 25 5.12 420 355 170 Red Red Orange
VSFWI-1008-270 27 K M 15 23 5.76 420 355 170 Red Violet Orange
VSFWI-1008-330 33 K M 15 17 6.44 400 340 160 Orange Orange Orange
VSFWI-1008-390 39 K M 15 15 6.85 380 320 150 Orange White Orange
VSFWI-1008-470 47 K M 14 13 9.94 260 220 105 Yellow Violet Orange
VSFWI-1008-560 56 K M 14 10 10.70 280 235 110 Green Blue Orange
VSFWI-1008-680 68 K M 14 8 12.80 260 220 105 Blue Gray Orange
VSFWI-1008-820 82 K M 14 8 18.30 240 200 95 Gray Red Orange
VSFWI-1008-101 100 K M 8 7 19.60 200 170 80 Brown Black Yellow
NOTE(1): Measuring frequency: 0.1uH ~0.91uH: 25MHZ
                  : 1.0uH ~10uH: 7.9MHZ
                            : 12uH ~82uH: 2.5MHZ
                            : 100uH: 1.0MHZ